DETAILS OF PORT CRAFTS

Sr.

No.

Name of
Tug/Launches

Type

Whether
Owned
or

Hired

Name of the Owner or Hirer

Year of
Built

LOA

Breadth

Drafts

Main Engines

Bollard Pull/
Designed
Speed

HIRED CRAFT

S

Ocean Divine

Tug

Hired

M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.

Apr-18

30.31M

12.00M

430 M

2 X NIGATA,
6L28HX,
2 X 1654 KW/ ASD

50 T/12.00 knots

Ocean Freedom

Tug

Hired

M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.

Mar-17

32.00M

11.50M

4.20M

2 X NIGATA,
6L28HX,
2 X 1654 KW/ ASD

50 T/12.00 knots

Ocean Endurance

Tug

Hired

M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.

Mar-12

28.16M

9.50M

3.88M

2 X NIGATA,
6L26HLX,
2 X 1471 KW/ ASD

60T/12.00 knots

Ocean Victor

Tug

Hired

M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.

Dec -19

29.73M

10.60M

4.20M

2 X NIGATA,
6L26HLX,
2 X 1471 KW/ ASD

60T/12.00 knots

KNK Disha

Tug

Hired

M/s KNK Ship Management

Dec-16

30.23M

12.00M

4.19M

2 X NIGATA,
6L28HX,
2 X 1838 KW/ ASD

60 T/12.50 knots

Orchid Star

Tug

Hired

M/s Polestar Maritime Ltd

Aug-12

31.50M

11.00M

460 M

2 X NIGATA,
6L28HX,
2 X 1838 KW/ ASD

60 T/12.00 knots

Daisy Star

Tug

Hired

M/s Polestar Maritime Ltd

Nov-16

30.28M

12.41M

440 M

2 X NIGATA,
6L28HX,
2 X 1654 KW/ ASD

60 T/12.00 knots

Lotus Star

Tug

Hired

M/s Polestar Maritime Ltd

Jan -17

30.32M

12.41M

420 M

2 X NIGATA,
6L28HX,
2 X 1654 KW/ ASD

60 T/12.00 knots

SHM-XXII

Pilot
Launch

Hired

M/s SHM Ship Care

2017

19.40M

4.67M

0.75M

\Weichai Model,
Inboard,

495 BHP x 2,
2100 rpm

20.00 knots

10

SHM-XXIII

Pilot Launch

Hired

M/s SHM Ship Care

2017

19.40M

4.67M

0.75M

\Weichai Model,
Inboard,
495 BHP x 2,

2100 rpm

20.00 knots




11

SHM-XXV

Pilot
Launch

Hired

M/s SHM Ship Care

Jan-19

19.40M

4.67M

0.75M

2 x Weichai Model,
In board ,
Conventional,
450BHP,
2100 rpm

2 X

20.00 knots

12

SHM-XXVI

Pilot
Launch

Hired

M/s SHM Ship Care

Jan-19

19.40M

4.67M

0.75M

2 x Weichai Model,
In board ,
Conventional,

2 X 450BHP,
2100rpm

20.00 knots

13

SHM-XXIV

Multi-
Purpose
Utility
Launch

Hired

M/s SHM Ship Care

2017

12.43 M

3.85M

0.60M

\Weichai Make,
Inboard,

300 BHP x 2,
2100 rpm

20.00 knots

14

S.B. Pacific-1

Security
Launch

Hired

M/s Pacific Shipping Services

2018

14.50

3.80

0.65M

Cummins QBS 6.7,
2 x 248 BHP, 2600
rom, Inboard type

engine

20.00 knots

Owned Crafts

M.L Chetak

VIP Launch

Owned

INPT

2018

15.00M

5.50 M

1.20M

2X602 BHP, 2300
RPM, Cummins
QSM-11M & Twin
screw fixed pitch
propeller

20.00 knots

M.L Pushpak

VIP Launch

Owned

INPT

2007

16.50M

4.25M

0.80 M

2x 430 BHP,
Cummins Make &
Twin screw
conventional
propulsion

25.00 knots







