DETAILS OF PORT CRAFTS

Sr. No.	Name of Tug/Launches	Туре	Whether Owned or Hired	Name of the Owner or Hirer	Year of	LOA	Breadth	Drafts	Main Engines	Bollard Pull/ Designed Speed
	HIRED CRAFTS								Ороса	
	2 x NIGATA,									
		_							6L28HX,	
1	Ocean Divine	Tug	Hired	M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.	Apr-18	30.31M	12.00M	4.30 M	2 X 1654 KW/ ASD	50 T/12.00 knots
									2 x NIGATA, 6L28HX,	
2	Ocean Freedom	Tug	Hired	M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.	Mar-17	32.00M	11.50M	4.20M	2 X 1654 KW/ ASD	50 T/12.00 knots
		J		·					2 x NIGATA,	
									6L26HLX,	
3	Ocean Endurance	Tug	Hired	M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.	Mar-12	28.16M	9.50M	3.88M		50T/12.00 knots
									2 x NIGATA, 6L26HLX,	
4	Ocean Victor	Tug	Hired	M/s Ocean Sparkle Ltd.	Dec -19	29.73M	10.60M	4.20M	,	50T/12.00 knots
	Cocan violoi	rug	Timou	Wile Goodin Oparitio Etc.	200 10	20.7011	10.001	1.20101	2 x NIGATA,	0017 12:00 Kiloto
									6L28HX,	
5	KNK Disha	Tug	Hired	M/s KNK Ship Management	Dec-16	30.23M	12.00M	4.19M		60 T/12.50 knots
									2 x NIGATA,	
6	Orchid Star	Tug	Hired	M/s Polestar Maritime Ltd	Aug-12	31 50M	11 0014	4 60 M	6L28HX, 2 X 1838 KW/ ASD	60 T/12 00 knots
0	Orchid Star	rug	Tilled	W/3 i Olestai Wantime Eta	Aug-12	31.30W	11.00W	4.00 W	2 x NIGATA,	00 1/12.00 KH0t3
									6L28HX,	
7	Daisy Star	Tug	Hired	M/s Polestar Maritime Ltd	Nov-16	30.28M	12.41M	4.40 M	2 X 1654 KW/ ASD	60 T/12.00 knots
									2 x NIGATA,	
0	Lotus Star	Tug	Hired	M/s Polestar Maritime Ltd	Jan -17	20 22M	10 /11/	4 20 M	6L28HX, 2 X 1654 KW/ ASD	60 T/12.00 knots
0	Lotus Star	Tug	ппеа	W/S Polestar Maritime Ltd	Jan-17	30.32101	12.41101	4.20 W	Weichai Model,	60 1/12.00 KHOIS
									Inboard,	
		Pilot							495 BHP x 2,	
9	SHM-XXII	Launch	Hired	M/s SHM Ship Care	2017	19.40M	4.67M	0.75M	2100 rpm	20.00 knots
									Weichai Model,	
									Inboard, 495 BHP x 2,	
10	SHM-XXIII	Pilot Launch	Hired	M/s SHM Ship Care	2017	19.40M	4.67M	0.75M	2100 rpm	20.00 knots

									2 x Weichai Model, In board , Conventional, 2 x	
11	SHM-XXV	Pilot Launch	Hired	M/s SHM Ship Care	Jan-19	19.40M	4.67M	0.75M	450BHP, 2100 rpm	20.00 knots
	SHM-XXVI	Pilot Launch	Hired	M/s SHM Ship Care	Jan-19	19.40M	4.67M		2 x Weichai Model, In board , Conventional, 2 x 450BHP, 2100rpm	20.00 knots
13	SHM-XXIV	Multi- Purpose Utility Launch	Hired	M/s SHM Ship Care	2017	12.43 M	3.85M		Weichai Make, Inboard, 300 BHP x 2, 2100 rpm	20.00 knots
14	S.B. Pacific-1	Security Launch	Hired	M/s Pacific Shipping Services	2018	14.50	3.80	0.65 M	Cummins QBS 6.7, 2 x 248 BHP, 2600 rpm, Inboard type engine	
				Owne	ed Crafts					
									2X602 BHP, 2300 RPM, Cummins QSM-11M & Twin screw fixed pitch	
1	M.L Chetak	VIP Launch	Owned	JNPT	2018	15.00M	5.50 M		propeller 2x 430 BHP, Cummins Make & Twin screw conventional	20.00 knots
2	M.L Pushpak	VIP Launch	Owned	JNPT	2007	16.50M	4.25M	0.80 M	propulsion	25.00 knots